COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Bethany Fansler
Casey Pilley
John Rhea
Stephen Sears

Current Dept

Law Library
Courthouse Security
Facilities

District Attorney

Dept # Current Title

0430
5040
4010
3501

Assistant Law Librarian
Security Guard
Grounds Keeper

Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Crnt Salary Grade

$54,051
$31,754
$32,844
$63,775

535
530
531
580

October 12, 2020

New Dept

Law Library

Jail Operations
Facilities
District Attorney

Dept #
0430
5030
4010
3501

New Title

Law Librarian

Detention Officer
Maintenance Specialist

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor

New Salary Grade Min?

$62,158
$42,001
$32,844
$79,031

513
550
531
583

YES

% chg
15%
32%
0%
24%

Eff Date
10/5/2020
10/19/2020
10/5/2020
10/5/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Court Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion



