COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

October 12, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Bethany Fansler	Law Library	0430	Assistant Law Librarian	\$54,051	535	Law Library	0430	Law Librarian	\$62,158	513		15%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Casey Pilley	Courthouse Security	5040	Security Guard	\$31,754	530	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550		32%	10/19/2020	Court Approval; Promotion
John Rhea	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$32,844	531	Facilities	4010	Maintenance Specialist	\$32,844	531		0%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Stephen Sears	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$63,775	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$79,031	583	YES	24%	10/5/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion